"""\ The Sixteenth Annual Tobacco Road Invitational

inviraTionan] HOsted by Duke University in Durham, NC
N November 6-7,2021

e s Official Tabulation Summary

1001 A v. 1626 II v. 1547 II v. 1589 A v. 1398 6- 2 -0
Georgia Institute of Technology W W W W W L L W CS 0CS PD
+7 +4 +9 +7  +17 -9 -1 +4 21 64.5 +38

1002 A v. 1051 II v. 1590 A v. 1134 1II v. 1626 1- 7 -0
Georgia Institute of Technology L L L L L L W L CS OCS PD
-5 -6 7 -1 -1 -6 +3 -18 14 55 -41

1008 I v. 1391 A v. 1134 A v. 1038 II v. 1168 4- 4 -0
Tufts University L L W W L W W L CS O0CS PD
-3 -3 +16 +5 -1 +6 +7 -2 17.5 65 +25

1038 A v. 1092 II v. 1393 II v. 1008 A v. 1043 6- 8 -0
University of Virginia L W W L W L W W €S O0CS PD
3 +3 +6 1 +1 -6 +5 +6 16  66.5  +11

1039 IMI v. 1050 A v. 1168 A v. 1391 1II v. 1590 8- 4 -1
University of Virginia W L W L L T W L CS 0OCS PD
+6 -5 +6 -2 -3 0 +17 -9 15.5 66.5 +10

1043 A v. 1547 II v. 1626 A v. 1581 II v. 1038 8- b -0
University of Georgia L L W W L W L L CS 0CS PD
-5 -2 £ +11 -3 +1 -5 -6 16.5 555 -8

1044 A v. 1093 II v. 1133 II v. 1653 A v. 1589 4 - 4 -0
University of Georgia AW W W L W L L L CS O0CS PD
+10 +9  +13 24 +11 -1 -4 -4 16.5 685  +10

1060 A v. 1039 II v. 1092 II v. 1547 A v. 1093 4- 4 -0
Duke University L W W L | L W W €S O0CS PD
6 +5  +10 -5 77 -15 +7 +18 15 64 +7

1051 I v. 1002 A v. 1398 A v. 1374 1II v. 1391 5- 3 -0
Duke University W W L W L W W L CS O0CS PD
+5 +6 -8 +1 -11 +3 +5 -11 15 70 -10

1092 I v. 1038 A v. 1050 A v. 1168 II v. 1581 4- 4 -0
University of Maryland, W L L W L W W L CS 0CS PD
Baltimore County +3 -3 -10 +5 -2 +2 +2 -5 165 59 -8

1093 I v. 1044 A v. 1390 A v. 1626 1II v. 1050 1- 6 -1
University of Maryland, L L L T L W L L CS O0OCS PD
Baltimore County -10 -9 -4 0 -2 +2 -7 -18 155 53.5  -48

1133 I v. 1390 A v. 1044 II v. 1398 A v. 1393 4- 4 -0
University of Florida W W L W L L L W CS 0OCS PD
+10 +8 -13 +24 -4 -7 -2 +4 20.5 61 +20

1184 A v. 1589 II v. 1008 II v. 1002 A v. 1180 4- 4 -0
University of Florida L IL, IL, L W W W W CS 0CS PD
-3 2 -16 -5 +1 +6 +9 +19 13 67 +9

1168 A v. 1393 II v. 1039 II v. 1092 A v. 1008 4- 4 -0
University of South Carolina L W L W W IL, IL, W CS 0CSs PD
-3 +1 -6 +2 +2 -2 =7 +2 16.5 65.5 -11

1180 II v. 1581 A v. 1653 A v. 1390 IT v. 1134 1- 7 -0
University of Minnesota W L L L | o L L L CS O0CS PD



The Sixteenth Annual Tobacco Road Invitational Tab Summary
| Team | Roundl1 | Round2 | Round3 | Round4 | Summary |

1374 II v. 16563 A v. 1581 II v. 1051 A v. 1547 3 - -1
University of Tennessee, W L W T W L L L Cs OCS PD
Chattanooga SRl -6 +17 0 18.5 57 +10
1391 A v. 1008 II v. 1589 1039

Emory University w W L L W T Cs OCS PD

1398 ) . ; I
The Pennsylvania State W W W L W W W L CS 0CS PD
University +10 +5 +8 -1 +4 +7 18 72 +30

1581 . . II .
Northwestern University L W L T W L L W CS OCS PD
+ - -

W Cs OCS PD

155 63.5 -40

1590 . .
Florida State University IL L W A

-
=
=

1653 A v. 1374 TI v. 1180 A v. 1044 1390
University of North Carolina, IL W W W L W L L CS OCS PD
Chapel Hill -13 +6 +1 +10 11 +1 -7 -21 14 625 -34
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Tabulation Room Notes

Opening coin flip: Heads - Higher # = Better Rank

Round 3 coin flip: Heads - Right Side is Defense
AMTA Representatives

Team
1589
1001
1398
1547
1390

Michael D'l ppolito
Kieran Lele

School

Florida State University

Georgia Institute of Technology

The Pennsylvania State University
University of Maryland, College Park
Emory University

Honorable Mention

1393 University of Michigan
1038 University of Virginia
1051 Duke University

Spirit of AMTA Award

Record

Outstanding Trial Teams

7 Wins (CS: 18.5,0CS: 70, PD: 14)

6 Wins (CS: 21, OCS: 64.5, PD: 38)

6 Wins (CS: 18,0CS: 72, PD: 30)

6 Wins (CS: 16.5,0CS: 71, PD: 35)
5.5 Wins (CS: 10.5, 0CS: 67, PD: 28)

5 Wins (CS: 16, OCS: 68.5, PD: 20)
5 Wins (CS: 16, 0CS: 66.5, PD: 11)
5 Wins (CS: 15,0CS: 70, PD: -10)

Awarded to the team that best exemplifies the ideals of honesty, civility and fair play

28
28

1390 Emory University
1547

Outstanding Witnesses

Points Name
A19 Adithi Reddy
A18 Emma Mandziuk
A18 Kendall Nowlan
A18 Indiyah Mabry
A17 Mikaayel Aasim
A17 Varun Aggarwal
A17 Will Goodall
17 Michelle Stanek
A17 Maria Kutishcheva
117 Hannah Perala
A17 Abdullah Khan

Outstanding Attorneys

Points Name
A20 Thomas Azari
1119 Gabrielle Worshek
1119 Juliana Mayer
A18 Riya Lakkaraju
1718 Jennah Hyppolite
1718 Varun Aggarwal
1718 Brianna McKnight

University of Maryland, College Park

Honorable Mention

Team#
1653
1008
1180
1039
1391
1002
1001
1002
1093
1168
1547

Team#
1093
1168
1051
1391
1374
1002
1134

School

University of North Carolina, Chapel Hill
Tufts University

University of Minnesota

University of Virginia

Emory University

Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia Institute of Technology
University of Maryland, Baltimore County
University of South Carolina

University of Maryland, College Park

School

University of Maryland, Baltimore County
University of South Carolina

Duke University

Emory University

University of Tennessee, Chattanooga
Georgia Institute of Technology

University of Florida
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A18

M7
A17

M7

Abby Branham
Justin Xu

Dan Cohen
Jared Danaher

1589
1044
1398
1653

Florida State University

University of Georgia

The Pennsylvania State University
University of North Carolina, Chapel Hill
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